16,11,100/-

15. Accordingly, the total amount of compensation payable to the 

petitioners is determined as Rs.16,11,100/-. 

In the result, this appeal is allowed, and the appellants/petitioners 

are  allowed  to  recover  the  compensation  amount  of  Rs.16,11,100/-

(Rupees  Sixteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand and One Hundred only) with 

interest  at  the  rate  of  7.5% per  annum from the  date  of  the  claim 

petition  till  the  date  of  realization  with  proportionate  costs  from the 

respondents. The third respondent insurance company shall deposit the 

said amount together with interest and costs before the Tribunal within a